# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3714623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution [	Date	
ANDREW T. ZIMMERMAN					01/25/2016		
GERALD P. ROSTON					01/07/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	CIVION	CIVIONICS, INC.					
Street Address:	1600 H	URON PKWY, 2ND FLOOR					
City:	ANN A	ANN ARBOR					
State/Country:	МІСНІС	AN					
Postal Code:	48109						
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14938198					
Property Type	e l	Number					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	14938198					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	14938198 • the e-mail address first; if tha				)t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provideo	14938198				t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to if provideo	14938198 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 the e-mail address first; if tha l; if that is unsuccessful, it will 517-879-0261	l be sen			ot	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14938198 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	<b>l be sen</b> LC			t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14938198 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801	<b>l be sen</b> LC			nt	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	14938198 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE	<b>l be sen</b> LC			t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801	<b>l be sen</b> LC			nt	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201	<b>l be sen</b> LC			nt	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 CIVIONICS-P0002	<b>l be sen</b> LC			)t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 CIVIONICS-P0002 RAY MEIERS	<b>l be sen</b> LC			ht	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided	14938198 the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 CIVIONICS-P0002 RAY MEIERS /RAY MEIERS/	<b>l be sen</b> LC			•t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: ge1.tif	14938198 the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will 517-879-0261 eofficeaction@appcoll.com ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PL 180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 CIVIONICS-P0002 RAY MEIERS /RAY MEIERS/	<b>l be sen</b> LC			nt	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc, Andrew T. Zimmerman and Gerald P. Roston. (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 2620 Edenderry Dr., Colorado Springs, CO, 80919 and 442 Sydney Dr., Saline, MI 48176, have invented a:

#### WIRELESS SENSOR MODULE

which is set forth in patent application 14938198 in the United States having the attorney docket number CIVIONICS-P0002 and executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Civionics, Inc, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1600 Huron Pkwy, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1/25/2016

T. Zimmerman

Date

Gerald P. Roston

Attorney Reference No.: CIVIONICS-P0002 Page 1 of 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Andrew T. Zimmerman and Gerald P. Roston, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 2620 Edenderry Dr., Colorado Springs, CO, 80919 and 442 Sydney Dr., Saline, MI 48176, have invented a:

## WIRELESS SENSOR MODULE

which is set forth in patent application **14938198** in the United States having the attorney docket number **CIVIONICS-P0002** and executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, **Civionics, Inc**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at **1600 Huron Pkwy, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date

Andrew T. Zimmerman

07 Jan 2016

Date

Gerald P. Roston

Attorney Reference No.: CIVIONICS-P0002 Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 01/28/2016**